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Date of Award State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

9/3/2019 Arkansas Agriculture 

Department

Soil and Water Conservation Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$80,000

$80,000

$0

$160,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/1/2019 Arkansas Agriculture 

Department

Wetlands Reserve Program vendor and survivor 

checks

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$65,000

$0

$0

$65,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/19/2019 Arkansas Crime Information 

Center

National Criminal History Improvement Technical 

Assistance Program

Statewide DOJ/Department of 

Justice/Bureau of 

Justice Assistance

$140,793

$0

$0

$140,793

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/2/2019 Arkansas Department of 

Health

National Bioterrorism Hospital Preparedness 

Program

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services

$2,073,408

$0

$0

$2,073,408

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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7/31/2019 Arkansas Department of 

Health

Behavioral Risk Factor Survey Statewide Centers for Disease 

Control & Prevention

$311,355

$0

$0

$311,355

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/27/2019 Arkansas Department of 

Transportation

State Safety Oversight Formula Progam Statewide Federal Transit 

Administration

$686,513

$171,629

$0

$858,142

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/28/2019 Arkansas Department of 

Transportation

Rural Areas Formula Program Statewide Federal Transit 

Administration

$14,234,140

$0

$10,351,715

$24,585,855

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/23/2019 Arkansas Department of 

Transportation

Metropolitan Planning Program Statewide Federal Transit 

Administration

$2,412,237

$29,893

$573,167

$3,015,297

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/16/2019 Arkansas Department of 

Transportation

Bus & Bus Facility Forumla Progam Statewide Federal Transit 

Administration

$3,500

$875,001

$0

$878,501

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/11/2019 Arkansas Department of 

Transportation

Enhanced Mobility of Seniors and Individuals with 

Disabilities

Statewide Federal Transit 

Administration

$2,623,597

$602,375

$0

$3,225,972

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/1/2019 Arkansas Forestry 

Commission

State & Private Forestry Hazardous Fuel Reduction 

Program

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$204,707

$0

$0

$204,707

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

Wednesday, January 15, 2020 Page 2 of 4



                   

Date of Award State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

7/18/2019 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Wildlife Management Private Lands Technical 

Assistance

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$675,000

$0

$225,000

$900,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/15/2019 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Statewide Fisheries Management Program Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$1,257,750

$0

$419,250

$1,677,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/15/2019 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Sport Fish Restoration Program Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$808,500

$0

$269,500

$1,078,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/12/2019 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Wildlife Restoration Program Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$5,502,300

$0

$1,834,100

$7,336,400

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/9/2019 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Waterfowl Habitat Incentive Program Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$241,444

$0

$80,481

$321,925

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/12/2019 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Greentree Reservoir Assessment Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$240,000

$0

$80,000

$320,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/17/2019 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Arkansas White-Nose Syndrome Bat Monitoring Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$17,500

$0

$0

$17,500

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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9/5/2019 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Cooperative Endangered Species Conservation Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$119,226

$33,700

$35,142

$188,068

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/11/2019 Arkansas Natural Heritage 

Commission

Surveys Monitoring Endangered and Threatened 

Species

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$18,064

$6,021

$0

$24,085

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/17/2019 Arkansas Natural Resources 

Commission

State Non-Point Source Pollution Management 

Plan

Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$3,093,000

$2,970,261

$0

$6,063,261

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

--- END OF RECORDS ---
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