ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2019

QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT AWARDS TO STATE AGENCIES FOR THE 3rd QUARTER OF 2019

(A.C.A. § 19-7-604)

Arkansas State Clearinghouse Link

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
9/3/2019	Arkansas Agriculture Department	Soil and Water Conservation	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$80,000	
					State In-Kind	\$80,000
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$160,000
9/1/2019	Arkansas Agriculture Department	Wetlands Reserve Program vendor and survivor checks	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal	\$65,000
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$65,000
9/19/2019	Arkansas Crime Information Center	National Criminal History Improvement Technical Assistance Program	Statewide	DOJ/Department of Justice/Bureau of Justice Assistance	Federal	\$140,793
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$140,793
8/2/2019	Arkansas Department of Health	National Bioterrorism Hospital Preparedness Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal	\$2,073,408
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$2,073,408

Wednesday, January 15, 2020 Page 1 of 4

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fundir	ng Amounts
7/31/2019	Arkansas Department of Health	Behavioral Risk Factor Survey	Statewide	Centers for Disease Control & Prevention	Federal	\$311,355
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$311,355
8/27/2019	Arkansas Department of Transportation		Statewide	Federal Transit Administration	Federal	\$686,513
					State In-Kind	\$171,629
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$858,142
8/28/2019	Arkansas Department of	Rural Areas Formula Program	Statewide	Federal Transit Administration	Federal	\$14,234,140
	Transportation				State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$10,351,715
					Total	\$24,585,855
8/23/2019	Arkansas Department of Transportation	Metropolitan Planning Program	Statewide	Federal Transit	Federal	\$2,412,237
				Administration	State In-Kind	\$29,893
					State Cash	\$573,167
					Total	\$3,015,297
9/16/2019	Arkansas Department of Transportation	Bus & Bus Facility Forumla Progam	Statewide	Federal Transit Administration	Federal	\$3,500
					State In-Kind	\$875,001
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$878,501
9/11/2019	Arkansas Department of Transportation	Enhanced Mobility of Seniors and Individuals with Disabilities	Statewide	Federal Transit	Federal	\$2,623,597
				Administration	State In-Kind	\$602,375
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$3,225,972
8/1/2019	Arkansas Forestry Commission	State & Private Forestry Hazardous Fuel Reduction Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal	\$204,707
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$204,707

Wednesday, January 15, 2020 Page 2 of 4

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Wildlife Management Private Lands Technical Assistance	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal	\$675,000
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$225,000
					Total	\$900,000
7/15/2019	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Statewide Fisheries Management Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal	\$1,257,750
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$419,250
					Total	\$1,677,000
•	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Sport Fish Restoration Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal	\$808,500
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$269,500
					Total	\$1,078,000
	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Wildlife Restoration Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal	\$5,502,300
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$1,834,100
					Total	\$7,336,400
• •	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Waterfowl Habitat Incentive Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal	\$241,444
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$80,481
					Total	\$321,925
	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Greentree Reservoir Assessment	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$240,000
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$80,000
					Total	\$320,000
• •	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Arkansas White-Nose Syndrome Bat Monitoring	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal	\$17,500
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$17,500

Wednesday, January 15, 2020 Page 3 of 4

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Cooperative Endangered Species Conservation	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$119,226
					State In-Kind	\$33,700
					State Cash	\$35,142
					Total	\$188,068
9/11/2019	Arkansas Natural Heritage Commission	Surveys Monitoring Endangered and Threatened Species	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal \$18,064	\$18,064
				Interior	State In-Kind	\$6,021
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$24,085
, ,	Arkansas Natural Resources Commission	State Non-Point Source Pollution Management Plan	Statewide	U.S. Environmental	Federal	\$3,093,000
				Protection Agency	State In-Kind	\$2,970,261
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$6,063,261

--- END OF RECORDS ---

Wednesday, January 15, 2020 Page 4 of 4